

5/17/2022

Schedule 1: Main Street Storm Drain				Engineer's Estimate		Newman		MC Green		Red Pine		Paragon		Acme		Pronghorn	
Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 50,625.00	\$ 50,625.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 46,634.00	\$ 46,634.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 113,400.00	\$ 113,400.00
2	Remove Storm Drain Inlet Box	4	Ea.	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,079.00	\$ 4,316.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 7,680.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 3,360.00
3	Remove 48" CMP Storm Drain	1067	Lft	\$ 25.00	\$ 26,675.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 16,005.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 44,814.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 24,541.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 7,469.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 51,216.00	\$ 20.20	\$ 21,553.40
4	Remove Curb and Gutter	872	Lft	\$ 17.00	\$ 14,824.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 10,464.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 13,952.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 7,848.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,720.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 7,848.00	\$ 18.10	\$ 15,783.20
5	Remove Concrete Sidewalk and flatwork	3395	Sqft	\$ 4.00	\$ 13,580.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 10,185.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 16,975.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 10,185.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 10,185.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,790.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 16,975.00
6	Remove Tree	11	Ea.	\$ 800.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 7,260.00	\$ 248.00	\$ 2,728.00	\$ 846.00	\$ 9,306.00	\$ 1,016.00	\$ 11,176.00
7	Construct New 30" Curb and Gutter	872	Lft	\$ 40.00	\$ 34,880.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 34,880.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 36,624.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 42,728.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 51,448.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 47,960.00	\$ 52.90	\$ 46,128.80
8	Construct New 4" Sidewalk	2420	Sqft	\$ 11.00	\$ 26,620.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 31,460.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 29,040.00	\$ 10.60	\$ 25,652.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 38,720.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 24,200.00	\$ 9.70	\$ 23,474.00
9	Construct New Type A Drive Approach	74	Lft	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 8,140.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 8,140.00	\$ 276.00	\$ 20,424.00	\$ 222.00	\$ 16,428.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 11,544.00	\$ 150.20	\$ 11,114.80
10	30" Class III RCP	536	Lft	\$ 120.00	\$ 64,320.00	\$ 147.00	\$ 78,792.00	\$ 163.19	\$ 87,469.84	\$ 172.00	\$ 92,192.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 125,960.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 64,856.00	\$ 264.70	\$ 141,879.20
11	36" Class III RCP	530	Lft	\$ 147.00	\$ 77,910.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 87,450.00	\$ 184.52	\$ 97,795.60	\$ 200.00	\$ 106,000.00	\$ 259.00	\$ 137,270.00	\$ 167.00	\$ 88,510.00	\$ 325.60	\$ 172,568.00
12	2' x 2' Cast Iron Detectable Warning Panel	2	Ea.	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,552.00	\$ 3,104.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00
13	72" Storm Drain Manhole	1	Ea.	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 11,315.00	\$ 11,315.00	\$ 8,950.00	\$ 8,950.00	\$ 11,510.00	\$ 11,510.00
14	4'x6' Combo Box Inlet	4	Ea.	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 31,600.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 36,400.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 37,600.00	\$ 11,460.00	\$ 45,840.00	\$ 9,320.00	\$ 37,280.00	\$ 9,440.00	\$ 37,760.00
15	Connect to Exist. Storm Drain Box	1	Ea.	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 6,313.00	\$ 6,313.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00
16	Connect to Exist. Storm Drain Pipe	1	Ea.	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 965.00	\$ 965.00	\$ 6,374.00	\$ 6,374.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00
17	Saw Cut Conc.	30	Lft	\$ 1.40	\$ 42.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,050.00
18	Remove Asphalt Pavement (include saw cutting and milling)	3160	Sqft	\$ 2.50	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 7,110.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,480.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 14,220.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,480.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,160.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 12,640.00
19	Asphalt Patch	160	Ton	\$ 150.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 173.00	\$ 27,680.00	\$ 177.60	\$ 28,416.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 40,800.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 32,800.00	\$ 169.00	\$ 27,040.00	\$ 268.80	\$ 43,008.00
20	Road Base	200	Ton	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 17,200.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 78.90	\$ 15,780.00
21	Granular Backfill	1550	Ton	\$ 30.00	\$ 46,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 38,750.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 34,100.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 43,400.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 63,550.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 103,850.00
22	Topsoil (remove, stockpile, replace)	65	Ton	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,225.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 6,175.00
23	Sod/Landscape Restoration (remove, replace)	2250	Sqft	\$ 6.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 14,062.50
SUBTOTAL, Schedule 1				\$ 436,951.00	\$ 436,951.00	\$ 483,911.00	\$ 483,911.00	\$ 556,731.44	\$ 556,731.44	\$ 576,685.00	\$ 576,685.00	\$ 643,829.00	\$ 643,829.00	\$ 563,865.00	\$ 563,865.00	\$ 829,647.90	\$ 829,647.90
Schedule 2: 400 W				Engineer's Estimate		Newman		MC Green		Red Pine		Paragon		Acme		Pronghorn	
Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 10,893.00	\$ 10,893.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
2	Remove Storm Drain Inlet Box	7	Ea.	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 841.00	\$ 5,887.00	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 13,160.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 5,880.00
3	Remove 18" CMP Storm Drain	375	Lft	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,375.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 20.20	\$ 7,575.00
4	Remove Curb and Gutter	60	Lft	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 18.10	\$ 1,086.00
5	Construct New Type E Curb and Gutter	60	Lft	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 6,060.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 4,380.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 3,720.00	\$ 50.90	\$ 3,054.00
6	Construct New Type D Drive Approach	12	Lft	\$ 80.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 361.00	\$ 4,332.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 5,640.00	\$ 890.00	\$ 10,680.00
7	12" Class III RCP	205	Lft	\$ 75.00	\$ 15,375.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 19,680.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 29,725.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 27,470.00	\$ 161.00	\$ 33,005.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 23,165.00	\$ 176.70	\$ 36,223.50
8	15" Class III RCP	39	Lft	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,315.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 5,070.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 8,580.00	\$ 161.00	\$ 6,279.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 9,555.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 9,945.00	\$ 191.90	\$ 7,484.10
9	18" Class III RCP	170	Lft	\$ 95.00	\$ 16,150.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 30,600.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 22,100.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 23,800.00	\$ 157.00	\$ 26,690.00	\$ 207.70	\$ 35,309.00
10	Type A Inlet Box	7	Ea.	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 36,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 5,317.00	\$ 37,219.00	\$ 5,530.00	\$ 38,710.00	\$ 5,380.00	\$ 37,660.00
11	Connect to Exist. Inlet	1	Ea.	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 3,124.00	\$ 3,124.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00
12	Remove Asphalt Pavement (including saw cutting and milling)	2277	Sqft	\$ 2.50	\$ 5,692.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,831.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,831.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 8,197.20	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,831.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,277.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 9,108.00
13	Asphalt Patch	59	Ton	\$ 150.00	\$ 8,823.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 13,275.00	\$ 177.60	\$ 10,478.40	\$ 255.00	\$ 15,045.00	\$ 217.00	\$ 12,803.00	\$ 169.00	\$ 9,971.00	\$ 268.80	\$ 15,859.20
14	Road Base	184	Ton	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,535.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 15,272.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 9,568.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 8,832.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 5,152.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 9,752.00	\$ 78.90	\$ 14,517.60
15	Sod/Landscape Restoration (remove, replace)	150	Sqft	\$ 6.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 10,050.00
16	Remove 10" RCP Storm Drain	206	Lft	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,120.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,180.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 5,974.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,296.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 11,330.00	\$ 20.20	\$ 4,161.20
SUBTOTAL, Schedule 2				\$ 132,040.50	\$ 132,040.50	\$ 144,923.00	\$ 144,923.00	\$ 193,917.40	\$ 193,917.40	\$ 225,369.20	\$ 225,369.20	\$ 175,085.00	\$ 175,085.00	\$ 251,110.00	\$ 251,110.00	\$ 231,247.60	\$ 231,247.60
Schedule 3: Miscellaneous Storm Drain Work				Engineer's Estimate		Newman		MC Green		Red Pine		Paragon		Acme		Pronghorn	
Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 27,085.00	\$ 27,085.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 11,524.00	\$ 11,524.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2	Remove Storm Drain Inlet Box	4	Ea.	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 704.00	\$ 2,816.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 7,680.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 3,360.00
3	Combination Type A Inlet with Side Box	2	Ea.	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 10,250.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 12,722.00	\$ 25,444.00	\$ 5,690.00	\$ 11,380.00	\$ 11,690.00	\$ 23,380.00
4	Remove Storm Drain Pipe	6	Lft	\$ 20.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 318.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 312.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 150.00
5	Remove Curb and Gutter	300	Lft	\$ 17.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 18.10	\$ 5,430.00
6	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	750	Sqft	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,750.00
7	Construct New Type E Curb and Gutter	300	Lft	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 50.90	\$ 15,270.00
8	Construct New 4" Sidewalk	750	Sqft	\$ 11.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 10,125.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 9.70	\$ 7,275.00
9	12" Class III RCP	610	Lft	\$ 75.00	\$ 45,750.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 56,120.00	\$ 114.45	\$ 69,814.50	\$ 121.00	\$ 73,810.00	\$ 159.00	\$ 96,990.00	\$ 119.00	\$ 72,590.00	\$ 176.70	\$ 107,787.00
10	15" Class III RCP	300	Lft	\$ 85.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 191.90	\$ 57,570.00
11	2' x 2' Cast Iron Detectable Warning Panel	6	Ea.	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,552.00	\$ 9,312.00	\$ 1,460.00	\$ 8,760.00	\$ 6	